

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known);

	(5), (ii kilowii):
1. Open	MRI of Indian River L.C. (Document #)
total amount  Members and	poration Name) We were advised by the  ITERFITT firm that the  poration Name) Contributed by the anticipated to be  by the Members at  (Document #)  \$1,000.00  Will wait  Photocopy  (Document #)  Certificate of Status
NEW-FILINGS Profit	AMENDMENTS  Amendment
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger astache of
OTHER FILINGS  Annual Report  Fictitious Name  Name Reservation	REGISTRATION ATTICLES  QUALIFICATION  Foreign  Limited Partnership  Reinstatement  Atticles  1 dat less  1 dat les
	Limited Partnership  Reinstatement  Trademark  Other  Cars  Other
CR2E031(1/95)	Examiner's Initials

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF OPEN MRI OF INDIAN RIVER L.C.

**FIRST:** The name of this limited liability company shall be Open MRI of Indian River L.C. (the "Limited Liability Company").

**SECOND:** The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual unless sooner dissolved in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

**THIRD:** The mailing and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company shall be 2 Starfish Drive, Vero Beach, Florida 32960.

**FOURTH:** The name of the initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company, shall be Philip M. Sprinkle II, Esquire. The street address of the initial registered office of the Limited Liability Company, shall be Phillips Point - East Tower, 777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 900, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401.

FIFTH: The Limited Liability Company is organized for and shall be authorized to engage in any and all lawful business purposes as provided under the applicable laws of the State of Fiorida.

**SIXTH:** Additional Members of the Limited Liability Company may be admitted from time to time only as shall be determined by a majority vote of the Managers of the Limited Liability Company in accordance with the applicable provisions set forth in the Regulations of the Limited Liability Company, as amended from time to time.

**SEVENTH:** The Limited Liability Company shall be managed by a Manager or Managers appointed or elected for that purpose. The Limited Liability Company shall have one (1) Manager initially. The name and address of the individual to serve as the initial Manager of the Limited Liability Company, until the first annual meeting of Members or until a successor or successors is elected and qualified, is as follows:

James J. Norconk, Jr., M.D. 2 Starfish Drive Vero Beach, Florida 32960

EIGHTH: The right of the remaining Members of the Limited Liability Company to continue the business of the Limited Liability Company upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a Member or any other event which terminates the continued membership of a Member in the Limited Liability Company shall be determined by the consent of a majority of the remaining Managers in accordance with the applicable provisions set forth in the Regulations of the Limited Liability Company, as amended from time to time.

Philip M. Sprinkle II, Esquire Florida Bar No. 724890 777 S. Flagler Dr., Suite 900 East Tower West Palm Beach, FL 33401 (561) 659-5990 WP007149:1 SECRETAR CORPORATIONS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized representative of a Member of the Limited Liability Company, has executed these Articles of Organization on this 17th day of July, 1998.

Philip M. Sprinkle II, Authorized Representative of a Member

-2-



## STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

**BEFORE ME**, the undersigned authority, duly authorized to take oaths and administer affirmations, personally appeared Philip M. Sprinkle II, an authorized representative of a Member of Open MRI of Indian River L.C., who, being known to me and being first duly sworn, deposed and said:

- 1. Open MRI of Indian River L.C. has at least one (1) initial Member.
- 2. The total amount of cash initially contributed by the Members of Open MRI of Indian River L.C. is One Thousand and No/100s Dollars (\$1,000.00).
- 3. The total amount of property other than cash contributed by the Members of Open MRI of Indian River L.C. is zero (\$-0-).
- 4. The total amount of cash and property other than cash anticipated to be contributed by the Members of Open MRI of Indian River, L.C. is zero (\$-0-).
- 5. Affiant further states that Affiant is familiar with the nature of an oath and with the penalties as provided by the laws of the State of Florida for falsely swearing to statements made in an instrument of this nature.

Philip M. Sprinkle II, Authorized

Representative of a Member of Open MRI

of Indian River L.C.

Notáry Public, State of Florida

Print Name: Gail Hokanson

Commission No.: CC595067

My Commission Expires: 10-31-2000

OFFICIAL NOTARYSEAL
GAIL HOKANSON
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC598067
WY COMMISSION RXP, OCT, 31,2000

## CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

In compliance with Sections 48.091 and 608.415, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

Open MRI of Indian River L.C., desiring to organize as a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, has designated Phillips Point - East Tower, 777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 900, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 as its initial registered office and has named Philip M. Sprinkle II, who is located at that address, as its initial registered agent.

Having been named registered agent for the above stated limited liability company, at the designated registered office, the undersigned hereby accepts said appointment, declares that he is familiar with the obligations of such appointment, agrees to act in that capacity and further agrees to comply with the provisions of Florida Statutes relative thereto.

Philip M. Sprinkle II, Registered Agent